L)

Form 4.20

S595/99

For Official Use

Rute 4.34 - CVL

’ The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04816433

Name of Company

Abbey Studios Digital Imaging Ltd T/A Venture Wolverhampton

I/ We

Mark Jonathan Botwood
Regent House

Bath Avenue
Wolverhampton

WV1 4EG

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 19 November 2009

Signed /\/\_T @ M Date 19 November 2009

Muras Baker Jones
Regent House
Bath Avenue Insolven
Wolverhampton
WV1 4EG

For Official Use

I

2111/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY

Ref, A1636/AJE
Software Supplied by Turmkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow




’  Rule4.34-CVL Form 4.19
: _ Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Abbey Studios Digital Imaging Ltd T/A Venture Wolverhampton

on the 19 November 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

|, Paul Gray

of 11A Church Hill, Penn, Wolverhampton, WV4 4NP

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1 & B
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 19 November 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as

Photographic Studios

Sworn/affirmed at o t ev | ¥ N armptoin
Date Larh e ey oo 9

Signatures INV\/

P

Before Me Dar an . arhi

.

A Solicitor oF-Germrissionerof-Oaths urduty amtoTised-officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations In the printed form. A deficlency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.



* Abbey Studios Digital Imaging Ltd T/A Venture Wolverhampton

Statement Of Affairs as at 19 November 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Assets - Book Value
£

Estimated to

Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Debtors - Black Horse Finance 10,802.00 10,802.00
Cash at Bank 8956.00 956.00
Petlty Cash 248.40 248.40
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 12,006.40

Signature Date

THIS IS THE EXHIBIT MARKED A—

REFERRED T
PAUL GRAY SWORN BEFORE ME THIS & O IN THE AFFIDAVIT

Nov 2009

OF




~ Abbey Studios Digital imaging Ltd T/A Venture Wolverhampton
‘Statement Of Affairs as at 19 November 2009

A1 -,.Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 12,006.40
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 12,006.40
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 12,006.40
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 12.006.40
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 12,006.40
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall te floating charge holders)
Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down) NIL
Trade & Expense Creditors 2,047.00
Redundancy & Pay in Lieu 12,843.24
Director's loan account 5,474.67
Lloyds TSB 49,539.25
Inland Revenue PAYE & NIC 11,156.04
Revenue & Customs VAT 4.486.61
86,546.81
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge hoiders) (74,540.41)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {74,540.41)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
- 100.00
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members (74,640.41)

Signature Date

THIS IS THE EXHIBIT MARKED ‘A’ | REFERRED TO IN THE AFFIDAVIT OF
PAUL GRAY SWORN BEFORE ME THIS |&F NiDv 2007




0Q'g Uolsiafp
sleg aimeubig

LQAT A9V L) SIHL IW 340438 NYOMS AVYD 1Nvd

40 1IAYQI44Y L NI O1 G3¥y343d @ aaxyvW LI9IHX3 IHL ST SIHL

90°e5e'98 Buijelo) sanu3 oL

8”0 . FHL 83N 'PRSYSIIED 'Bnuaay yyid 'asnoH AoliA 'Lz xog Od S301AIBS JUBLDIBW BUIWBANS 008D

¢N.nvm_wr ‘weybuiwug ‘peoy As|BeH 'aienbs 1eqoy S3DIMAG SlUaWAed AQUBPUNPAY  E£0MD

vO'9eL'LL ZZ\ 863N 'audy uodn apseamaN 'UoIaGBuaT MSIA WEd UOILDE 'ISNOH WLOMMIEA 'Z0ZEdE WOoY MHDI SWOISNY) ¥ 9NUaAsY WH  ZOND

E.mmv ¥ 4v¥ #41 100dUIAN HooQ suanD ‘uoising Aouaajosu {Lvn) swoisny g anusaay WH LOYD

000 DNE LAAN "NOGNO7 'PROY UDISNT 98Z '1ame] LOISNT ‘10014 PIg 'SBRLNDRS g AJUBAIOSL) SWOISND B ANUBASH WH  QOH D

mu.mmm &v rdo 899 “AnapiQ “1SapA PEOY ARiBeH 9. ¥Ueg gs) spAol 0070

0o Qy¥ LAG ‘AZT0NQ "fem aieBanses 'unog 20580 't un UOUEH SUMMEH  0OHD

8.5@ VNG PLAM 'UCIS|Ig 'PEOY Joyduy ‘eleis3 Buipes) Buaiyeo ‘g wun SAS J2IBM PUEIDIN 00 52409 14 209D

mN.wmm. FOF LAM 'UCIJWRYIBAIOA 'PROY COURIRAA 62 PIT UIWELIBAIOM SHBIESD 109D

9 w....w g . NP AN, UCHTWRLIBAOAN 'UUB] “TH UJNUD BLL AR)n d W 009D
.Y : W e e, o R . o $S3aIppyY sweN Aoy

- ~ . - - ¥y o™ : " . .
st ... o siowpauphuedwop-g o :
D .., oo Uciduieyiasopm simuaA vyL pr Buibew ieubig soipmis Aeqay

Sauor Jaxeg selnpy B00c/LE/BL




